

Freedom of Information request reference number: 8458.1

Date of response: 26/03/2024

Request:

Find below a Freedom of Information request relating to employee remuneration.

Please itemise the information for 2022-23:

The total number of employees who received remuneration equal to, or in excess of, £100,000.

Included in this remuneration should be a breakdown as listed below.

? For those who received remuneration in excess of £150,000:

? The employee's name

? The employee's job title

? The remuneration received by the employee

? An itemised list of expenses claims made by the employee. If an itemised list is not available, please provide the total amount the employee claimed in expenses.

Remuneration includes, but is not limited to: salary, fees, allowances, bonuses, benefits in kind, compensation for loss of office and employer's pension contributions.

If any clarification is required please do not hesitate to get in touch.

Response:

Further to your request, I can confirm details of LFB employee remuneration are published online at the [London Datastore](#). Staff remuneration can be found here for 2022-2024, which includes an itemised list of expenses: <https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade-senior-staff---gifts-and-hospitality-register-and-expenses-claimed-updated>

Data for staff remuneration for 2022 to 2023 can be found at the following link: [Draft Statement of Accounts 2022-23 \(london-fire.gov.uk\)](#).

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>